2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON

TYPE OF ACCOUNTS

TAXABLE REAL ESTATE TOTAL

REAL ESTATE EXEMPT

TOTAL REAL ESTATE

TOTAL REAL ESTATE TAXABLE

PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLE

FINAL TOTAL

FINAL TOTAL TAXABLE

# OF ACCOUNTS

2222

123

2345

2222

287

5603

8235

8112

GL VALUE 01/29/2026

GROSS ASSESSMENT

546,349,870

31,177,590

577,527,460

546,349,870

23,680,080

55,750,000

656,957,540

625,779,950

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS

4,504,381

31,177,590

35,681,971

4,504,381

4,482,741

453,300

40,618,012

9,440,422

TOTAL NET VALUE

541,845,489

541,845,489

541,845,489

19,197,339

55,296,700

616,339,528

616,339,528



PART I - REAL ESTATE 2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON

CODE # OF ACCTS

100 1,881
200 54
300 14
500 193
600 157
800 8

2,307

DESCRIPTION OF CLASSIFICATION

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL

VACANT LAND

USE ASSESSMENT

APARTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

PAGE: 2

GROSS ASSESSMENT

505,014,929
18,804,400
8,657,200
7,240,500
1,156,241

5,476,600

546,349,870

GL VALUE 01/29/2026



PART II - MOTOR VEHICLE 2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON GL VALUE 01/29/2026

PAGE: 3
CODE # OF ACCTS DESCRIPTION OF CLASSIFICATION GROSS ASSESSMENT
01 3686 PASSENGER 43,431,290
02 121 COMMERCIAL 2,057,800
03 544 COMBINATION 6,212,710
04 16 FARM 94,420
08 1232 ALL OTHER REGISTERED MV 3,953,780

5599 GRAND TOTAL 55,750,000



PART III - PERSONAL PROPERTY 2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON GL VALUE 01/29/2026

PAGE: 4
CODE # OF ACCTS DESCRIPTION OF CLASSIFICATION GROSS ASSESSMENT
10 16 INDUSTRIAL M&E 891,130
11 4 HORSES/PONIES 7,910
13 6 MAN. M & E..... 2,750,510
14 1 MOBIL HOMES. .. 350
16 157 FURN/FIX/EQP. .. 3,983,250
17 15 FARM MACH...... 302,870
18 12 FARM TOOLS. .... 5,770
19 19 MECHANICS TOOLS 202,830
20 105 EDP EQUIPMENT. . 1,103,640
21 17 TELECOM EQUIP 2,326,360
22 9 CABLES/COND/ETC 9,126,590
23 92 SUPPLIES....... 122,410
24 89 MISC TAX PROP.. 2,288,550
25 54 25% PENALTY.... 302,190
9 24 NON REG VEHICLE 265,720

620 GRAND TOTAL 23,680,080



PART IV - TAX EXEMPTIONS 2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON GL VALUE 01/29/2026

PAGE: 5
CODE EXEMPTION DESCRIPTION NUMBER REAL ESTATE  NUMBER MOTOR VEHICLE NUMBER  PERSONAL
A NON-REIMBURSED VETERANS 188 2,858,200 33 164,720
B REIMB ADDL VET / INCOME 3 18,000
c REIMB ADDL VET/NON INCOME 171 356,250 16 26,250
D DISABILITY - NON REIMB 2 8,900
E 100% DISABLED - REIMB 20 21,000 1 1,000
F BLIND 1 3,000
G ECONOMIC & DEVELOPMENTAL
H ENVIRONMENTAL & DEVELOPM
I FARM AND MECHANICS 12 780,935 13 269,350
J SOLAR ENERGY/POLLUT CNTRL 36 1,318,390
K PP/TAX EXEMPT INSTITUTION 9 144,491
L INDIVIDUALS 6 466,996
M MISCELLANEOUS
N MANUFACTURERS & TRUCKS
o PHASE-IN RESIDENTIAL
P PHASE-IN NON RESIDENTIAL
o} RESIDENTIAL FIXED ASSMNT
R MME 6 2,750,510

T SEC. 12-81(74) MC XMT 4 252,430

GRAND TOTAL 401 4,504,381 56 453,300 64 4,482,741

TOTAL
3,022,920
18,000
382,500
8,900
22,000

3,000

1,050,285
1,318,390
144,491

466,996

2,750,510
252,430

9,440,422



SUMMARY TOTAL PAGE 2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

PART 1: REAL PROPERTY (CODES 100 THRU 800)
PART 2: REG.MOTOR VEHICLE (CODES 01-04, #8)
PART 3: PERSONAL PROPERTY (CODES 9 THRU 27)
GROSS GRAND LIST VALUES
PART 4: PROPERTY EXEMPTION (CODES A-U)

REAL ESTATE

MOTOR VEHICLE

PERSONAL PROPERTY
PART 4:
NET GRAND LIST VALUE

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS

4,504,381

453,300
4,482,741
9,440,422

GROSS ASSESSMENT

546,349,870
55,750,000
23,680,080

625,779,950

GL VALUE 01/29/2026
PAGE: 6

NET VALUE

616,339,528



