

2025 GRAND LIST OF TAXABLE PROPERTY FOR TOWN OF BOLTON GL VALUE 01/29/2026

TYPE OF ACCOUNTS	# OF ACCOUNTS	GROSS ASSESSMENT	TOTAL EXEMPTIONS	TOTAL NET VALUE
TAXABLE REAL ESTATE TOTAL	2222	546,349,870	4,504,381	541,845,489
REAL ESTATE EXEMPT	123	31,177,590	31,177,590	0
TOTAL REAL ESTATE	2345	577,527,460	35,681,971	541,845,489
TOTAL REAL ESTATE TAXABLE	2222	546,349,870	4,504,381	541,845,489
PERSONAL	287	23,680,080	4,482,741	19,197,339
MOTOR VEHICLE	5603	55,750,000	453,300	55,296,700
FINAL TOTAL	8235	656,957,540	40,618,012	616,339,528
FINAL TOTAL TAXABLE	8112	625,779,950	9,440,422	616,339,528

CODE #	OF ACCTS	DESCRIPTION OF CLASSIFICATION	GROSS ASSESSMENT
100	1,881	RESIDENTIAL	505,014,929
200	54	COMMERCIAL	18,804,400
300	14	INDUSTRIAL	8,657,200
500	193	VACANT LAND	7,240,500
600	157	USE ASSESSMENT	1,156,241
800	8	APARTMENTS	5,476,600
	2,307	GRAND TOTAL	546,349,870

CODE # OF ACCTS	DESCRIPTION OF CLASSIFICATION	GROSS ASSESSMENT
01 3686	PASSENGER	43,431,290
02 121	COMMERCIAL	2,057,800
03 544	COMBINATION	6,212,710
04 16	FARM	94,420
08 1232	ALL OTHER REGISTERED MV	3,953,780
5599	GRAND TOTAL	55,750,000

CODE #	OF ACCTS	DESCRIPTION OF CLASSIFICATION	GROSS ASSESSMENT
10	16	INDUSTRIAL M&E	891,130
11	4	HORSES/PONIES	7,910
13	6	MAN. M & E.....	2,750,510
14	1	MOBIL HOMES...	350
16	157	FURN/FIX/EQP...	3,983,250
17	15	FARM MACH.....	302,870
18	12	FARM TOOLS.....	5,770
19	19	MECHANICS TOOLS	202,830
20	105	EDP EQUIPMENT..	1,103,640
21	17	TELECOM EQUIP	2,326,360
22	9	CABLES/COND/ETC	9,126,590
23	92	SUPPLIES.....	122,410
24	89	MISC TAX PROP..	2,288,550
25	54	25% PENALTY....	302,190
9	24	NON REG VEHICLE	265,720
	620	GRAND TOTAL	23,680,080

CODE	EXEMPTION DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	REAL ESTATE	NUMBER	MOTOR VEHICLE	NUMBER	PERSONAL	TOTAL
A	NON-REIMBURSED VETERANS	188	2,858,200	33	164,720			3,022,920
B	REIMB ADDL VET / INCOME	3	18,000					18,000
C	REIMB ADDL VET/NON INCOME	171	356,250	16	26,250			382,500
D	DISABILITY - NON REIMB			2	8,900			8,900
E	100% DISABLED - REIMB	20	21,000	1	1,000			22,000
F	BLIND	1	3,000					3,000
G	ECONOMIC & DEVELOPMENTAL							
H	ENVIRONMENTAL & DEVELOPM							
I	FARM AND MECHANICS	12	780,935			13	269,350	1,050,285
J	SOLAR ENERGY/POLLUT CNTRL					36	1,318,390	1,318,390
K	PP/TAX EXEMPT INSTITUTION					9	144,491	144,491
L	INDIVIDUALS	6	466,996					466,996
M	MISCELLANEOUS							
N	MANUFACTURERS & TRUCKS							
O	PHASE-IN RESIDENTIAL							
P	PHASE-IN NON RESIDENTIAL							
Q	RESIDENTIAL FIXED ASSMNT							
R	MME					6	2,750,510	2,750,510
T	SEC. 12-81(74) MC XMT			4	252,430			252,430
	GRAND TOTAL	401	4,504,381	56	453,300	64	4,482,741	9,440,422

	TOTAL EXEMPTIONS	GROSS ASSESSMENT	NET VALUE
TOTAL PART 1: REAL PROPERTY (CODES 100 THRU 800)		546,349,870	
TOTAL PART 2: REG.MOTOR VEHICLE (CODES 01-04, #8)		55,750,000	
TOTAL PART 3: PERSONAL PROPERTY (CODES 9 THRU 27)		23,680,080	
TOTAL GROSS GRAND LIST VALUES		625,779,950	
TOTAL PART 4: PROPERTY EXEMPTION (CODES A-U)			
REAL ESTATE	4,504,381		
MOTOR VEHICLE	453,300		
PERSONAL PROPERTY	4,482,741		
TOTAL PART 4:	9,440,422		
TOTAL NET GRAND LIST VALUE			616,339,528